Walker County Board Of Education

CURRENT 2016 TAX DIGEST AND FIVE YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

The Walker County Board of Education does hereby announce that the M & O millage rate for 2016 will be set at a meeting to be held at
the Boardroom of the Walker County Department of Education located at 201 S. Duke St., LaFayette, Georgia, on September 1, 2016 at 5:00 o'clock in the evening

and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along
with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

School Digest & Levy

Real & Personal
Motor Vehicles
Mobile Homes
Timber

Gross Digest

Less M & O Exemptions
Net M & O Digest

Net M & O Millage

Net Taxes Levied

Net Taxes & Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

2011

1,260,865,558
114,196,850
12,923,002
376,168
1,388,361,578
189,074,560
1,199,287,018
17.404
20,872,391
-285,963
-1.35%

2012

1,245,390,286
114,196,850
12,923,002
376,168
1,372,886,306
199,689,952
1,173,196,354
17.404
20,418,309
-454,082
-2.18%

2013

1,241,559,240
126,632,530
13,152,484
585,972
1,381,930,226
204,203,427
1,177,726,799
17.404
20,497,157
78,848

0.39%

2014

1,253,609,439
108,933,660
12,663,846
303,209
1,375,510,154
217,325,724
1,158,184,430
17.404
20,157,042
-340,115
-1.66%

2015

1,259,188,024
80,408,130
13,075,590
472,005
1,353,143,749
229,525,143
1,123,618,606
17.404
19,555,458
-601,584
-2.98%

2016

1,312,133,500
61,220,160
12,764,251
422,554
1,386,540,465
241,330,593
1,145,209,872
16.631
19,045,985
-509,473
-2.61%




