## **Walker County Board Of Education**

## **CURRENT 2016 TAX DIGEST AND FIVE YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY**

The Walker County Board of Education does hereby announce that the M & O millage rate for 2016 will be set at a meeting to be held at the Boardroom of the Walker County Department of Education located at 201 S. Duke St., LaFayette, Georgia, on September 1, 2016 at 5:00 o'clock in the evening and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

School Digest & Levy	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016
Real & Personal	1,260,865,558	1,245,390,286	1,241,559,240	1,253,609,439	1,259,188,024	1,312,133,500
Motor Vehicles	114,196,850	114,196,850	126,632,530	108,933,660	80,408,130	61,220,160
Mobile Homes	12,923,002	12,923,002	13,152,484	12,663,846	13,075,590	12,764,251
Timber	376,168	376,168	585,972	303,209	472,005	422,554
Gross Digest	1,388,361,578	1,372,886,306	1,381,930,226	1,375,510,154	1,353,143,749	1,386,540,465
Less M & O Exemptions	189,074,560	199,689,952	204,203,427	217,325,724	229,525,143	241,330,593
Net M & O Digest	1,199,287,018	1,173,196,354	1,177,726,799	1,158,184,430	1,123,618,606	1,145,209,872
Net M & O Millage	17.404	17.404	17.404	17.404	17.404	16.631
Net Taxes Levied	20,872,391	20,418,309	20,497,157	20,157,042	19,555,458	19,045,985
Net Taxes & Increase	-285,963	-454,082	78,848	-340,115	-601,584	-509,473
Net Taxes % Increase	-1.35%	-2.18%	0.39%	-1.66%	-2.98%	-2.61%